

T.S 13/2019 Regd. 13/2019

Order No. 15

Dated : 21-01-2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application on contest.

Plaintiff and Defendant no. 2 are present by filing Ld. Advocate hazira.

Plaintiff also files a verified petition supported by an affidavit and praying for time extension of the ad interim injunction order on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed and the ad interim order be extended till the next date.

Plaintiff also files a petition and praying for time for hearing of the injunction application on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **20-02-2020** for hearing of the injunction application.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
21-01-2020

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
21-01-2020