

**In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**  
**Present: Shahid Parvez**  
**Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)**  
**J.O. Code: WB01233**  
**T.S 13 of 2019, Regd. 13 of 2019**  
**CNR No. WBDD07-000016-2023**

**Order No.- 26**  
**18-07-2023**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties filed hazira. LdAdv of both the parties are present.

Plaintiff filed the W.S in respect of counter claim of defendant No.2. Copy served. Let it be kept with record.

**Fix 28-11-2023** for issue in respect of counter claim and P.H.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
**18-07-2023**  
J.O.Code:WB01233

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
**18-07-2023**  
J.O.Code: WB01233